-	/			2
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/	2015, MAR	1 0	2014	
	1.12			7

RECØ

÷.

1



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

	RECORI TRADEMARY P	103666590 \mathcal{D}/A				
S	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
~	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
0		Name:CES Group, LLC				
0//	Huntair, Inc.	Internal Address:				
331	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _13200 Pioneer Trail				
	Execution Date(s)1/1/2014					
	Assignment Merger					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Eden Prairie				
	Joint Research Agreement	State:MN				
	Government Interest Assignment					
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:USA Zip:55347-4125				
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No				
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	12/589475					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo					
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	NameDawn Valois					
÷	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>				
	Internal Address:c/o Nortek, Inc.					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address:50 Kennedy Plaza	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	City: Providence	8. Payment Information				
	State:RI Zip02903					
	Phone Number:401-751-1600					
	Docket Number:	Deposit Account NumberEN1 BARBARS 12509475				
	Email Address: dawn.valois@nortekinc.com	Authorized User Name 49.09 0P				
	9. Signature: Alere Valoi	3/6/14				
	Signature					
	Dawn Valois Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					
	Mail Stop Accignment Presentation Convision Director of	wan stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTU, P.U.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 032499 FRAME: 0583

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HUNTAIR, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CES GROUP, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CES GROUP, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0994336

DATE: 12-18-13

0835707 8100M

131437982 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> PATENT REEL: 032499 FRAME: 0584

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:11 PM 12/17/2013 FILED 04:13 PM 12/17/2013 SRV 131437982 - 0835707 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is CES Group, LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Huntair, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is CES Group, LLC

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2014

 FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 13200 Pioneer Trail

 Eden Prairie, MN 55347-4125

 , the place of business

of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

PATENT REEL: 032499 FRAME: 0585 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 12^{44} day of December ,A.D., 2013

By: Authorized Person

Name: Kevin W. Donnelly

Print or Type

Title: Vice President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 032499 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 03/10/2014